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WHOLE SCHOOL 

KITCHEN NEWS 

Please see attached our lunch menu for the week beginning 30th October. 

FLU IMMUNISATION – MONDAY 30TH OCTOBER 

Please see below a message from the Immunisation Team  

The Kent and Medway School Aged Immunisation Service is coming to school soon to carry out the 
Flu Immunisation Programme –  don’t forget to consent or decline before the cut-off date (24th 
October) via their website https://family.kentcht.nhs.uk/ Scroll down and click on the blue button 
labelled “Immunisations” to fill in the form .  You can also phone the team 0300 123 5205, text 
07401320923 or use their web chat if you have any questions about your child’s immunisations.” 
 

SCHOOL PHOTOGRAPHS – TUESDAY 31ST OCTOBER 

These are individual photographs.  There will also be chance to have sibling photographs but only 
if the sibling is in the Junior School, not the Infant School or younger. 

HALLOWEEN FUN IN CANTERBURY 

Please see attached a flier showing Halloween activies taking place in Canterbury on Saturday 28th 
October. 

UNIFORM REMINDER  

Please could we remind you that children should not wear personal hoodies on PE days, they 
should wear their school sweatshirt or cardigan over the top of their PE tshirt. Should a child be in 
their own hoodie, they will be provided with a pre loved school sweatshirt to wear. 

Also, any earrings to be worn should be studs and not dangly earrings.  This is part of our uniform 
policy. 

SECOND HAND UNIFORM 

We do have a supply of second hand uniform in the School Office, jumpers, cardigans, trousers 
and skirts.  Please come and see us if this is something we can help you with. 

YEAR GROUPS 
YEAR 6  



FALCON CLASS 

Just a reminder that Falcon Class will be starting their swimming lessons on Tuesday 31st October.  
Please ensure your child has their swimming kit in school. 

DOLPHIN CLASS 

Parents of Dolphin Class children are invited to their assembly on Wednesday 8th November.  We 
look forward to seeing you there. 

TERM DATES 

Monday 30th October  First day of Term 2 
 
Monday 30th October  Flu Immunisation Vaccination 
 
Tuesday 31st October  Individual School Photographs 
 
Friday 3rd November  Firework Event 
 
Wednesday 8th November Dolphin Class (Miss Fridght) Assembly (9.10am) 
 
Wednesday 8th November Year 5 Victorian Day 
 
Wednesday 15th November Years 5 and 6 Challenger Troop Information Meeting : 3.15pm 
 
Friday 17th November  Children in Need Day (details to follow) 
 
Wednesday 22nd November Ocelot Class (Mr Andrews) Assembly (9.10am) 
 
Thursday 23rd November Year 6 trip to The Beaney (details to follow) 
 
Friday 24th November  Year 6 trip to The Beaney (details to follow) 
 
Wednesday 6th December  Christmas Dinner Day (details to follow) 
 
Friday 8th December  Christmas Fayre (details to follow) 
 
Tuesday 12th December Whole School Marlowe Pantomime Trip 
 
Wednesday 13th December Lower School Christmas Production (provisional date) 
 
Friday 15th December  Last day of Term 2 
 
Monday 18th December – 
Monday 1st January   Christmas Holidays 
 
Tuesday 2nd January  First Day of Term 3 
 
 
 


